Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CHANGE OF AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Morris Home Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that Mr. Wu Yueming has resigned as the authorised representative of the Company under Rule 3.05 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "**Listing Rules**") with effect from 9 November 2022.

The Board further announces that Mr. Chong Tsz Ngai ("Mr. **Chong**"), the executive director and chief executive officer of the Company, has been appointed as the authorised representative under the Listing Rules with effect from 9 November 2022.

By Order of the Board **Morris Home Holdings Limited Tse Kam Pang** *Chairman and Executive Director*

Hong Kong, 11 November 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Tse Kam Pang, Mr. Chong Tsz Ngai and Mr. Zou Gebing; the non-executive Directors are Mr. Tse Hok Kan and Ms. Wu Xiangfei; and the independent non-executive Directors are Professor Lee Chack Fan, Professor Kwan Pun Fong Vincent and Ms. Chen Jianhua.